EIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONUZABLY CRIMIC REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT FOR ICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.2719(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1-C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2) (iii) of

the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 3rd May, 2023 at about 7:00 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
27/09/2023 at 08:03 AM	Kangvai Bazar, Churachandpur District About 09 Kms North	27/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khaitinlian (59) yrs s/o Pautinlam of Kangvai Bazar, CCPur. A/P: Gouchinkhup Veng, CCPur # 8729907339 O.E. Overleaf	A huge contingent of armed radical Meetei/Meitei suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and Meetei/Meitei Leepun	Unlawful Assembly, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt with common intention, unautorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP- PS will please investigate the case	opy
OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Inchair Churachandpur Police Manipur		Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1-C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2) (iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.		

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Phalal B

Designation Date : OC/CCP-PS : 27/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer- In Charge, Churachandpur Police Station. Churachandpur, Manipur -795128



Subject:- Report on Crimes of Vandalism, Looting and Arson Attack of Properties and Discrimination of Schedule Tribes.

Respected Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to your good office as follows:

That, I, Khaitinlian aged about 59 years S/o Pautinlam belonging to the Vaiphei tribe/community, a Schedule Tribe recognized under the Constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

That, I would like to inform and register a cognizable offence carried against me and my family at our owned house located at Kangvai Bazar, Kangvai Village, Churachandpur.

That, on the 3rd of May, 2023 at around 7:00 PM, a huge contingent of armed radical Meeitei/Meitei suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and Meetei/ Meitei Leepun attacked our village and in the process vandalised, looted and burnt down our house along with all the properties.

That, it may be reported here that above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss including a four wheeler Scorpio Mahindra, Model no : 2009, Bearing Regd. No: MN02B4102. Owner Name: Khaitinlian, Colour: D'White which may be estimated (approx.) to be Rs 40,00,000 /-(Rupees Forty Lakh) only.

Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill and now currently taking refuge at Gouchinkhup Veng, P.O. & P.S. Churachandpur District, Manipur.

I am filing this report lately since I have been at different places for safety. Now, since I am able to settle myself at the above mentioned address, I am in a position to file a report today. Hence, prayed that my report be accepted.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of the land. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Treafed as an OF OFFIR NO. Churachandpur
The 26th September, 2023 Sec 3(2) (111) Of the SC/ST

Act

(KHAITINLIAN)
Aged about: 59 yrs

S/o Pautinlam

Dated: Churachandpur

Churachandpur Police Stano A/p: Gouchinkhup Veng, Ccpur Manipur .

S/o Pautinlam

Contact: 8729907339